requirements 

a.    Peace 

settlement from 

both parties, except 

for Drug Offences; 

and 

b.    Fulfilment of 

victims‘ rights and 

years, and the value 

of the evidence or 

financial loss 

resulting from the 

crime does not 

exceed IDR 

2,500,000 (two 

million five hundred 

thousand rupiah). 

Restorative justice is 

implicated by the 

principle of dominus 

litis18 which 

emphasise on the 

active role of the 

prosecutor in 

determining the 

resolution of cases. 

18 Dominus Litis is a universal principle attached to prosecutors.